

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).500-501/2020

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 6060/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 6061/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Respondent (State) is represented by the Learned Standing Counsel. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner has submitted that the other Respondents are only the co-accused. Therefore, the question of service of notice on them does not arise. The Petitioner has already filed two sets of papers. The Learned Standing Counsel may take one of them.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER