

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 444/2021

GAURAV RANA @ KALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109011/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 109012/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 500-501/2020 (II-B)

(IA No. 6060/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 6061/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10419/2019 (II-B)

Date : 03-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Adv
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 04.08.2021 as part-heard.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master